
Llandysul Sat 7th Mar

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 31 Calum Cresser S Breadalbane CC PK1M 94.22 52 146.22 92.11 2 94.11 94.11

2 1 Hew Butterworth S Llandysul Paddlers 95.44 0 95.44 95.44

3 6 Efan Welton J16 Llandysul Paddlers 99.22 0 99.22 99.22

4 990 Andy Kettlewell S Llandysul Paddlers 100.37 0 100.37 100.37

5 27 Thomas Kent J18 Stafford & Stone CC PC1M 105.17 2 107.17 106.83 50 156.83 107.17

6 12 Chris Wood VK1MLee Valley PC 108.66 2 110.66 107.65 0 107.65 107.65

7 3 Mike Mitchell VK1MWyedean CC 112.26 4 116.26 109.88 4 113.88 113.88

8 34 Lucy Bowen J16 Llandysul Paddlers 109.36 50 159.36 109.88 4 113.88 113.88

9 30 Clive Merrifield VK1MTaunton CC 121.01 54 175.01 117.99 4 121.99 121.99

10 22 Adam Hicks S Stafford & Stone CC 2K1M 120.36 60 180.36 130.63 8 138.63 138.63

K1 MEN VETERAN

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 6 Kevin Campbell Matlock CC 103.02 2 105.02 104.55 4 108.55 105.02 685

2 5 Allan Tyler Lee Valley PC 108.29 0 108.29 113.38 50 163.38 108.29 668

3 11 Paul Evans Stafford & Stone CC 132.85 2 134.85 117.62 0 117.62 117.62 620

4 14 Robert Graves Independent 118.77 0 118.77 118.77 614

5 15 Martin Oakland Stafford & Stone CC 130.74 2 132.74 130.91 56 186.91 132.74 541

6 10 Jeff Wilson Manchester CC 130.26 50 180.26 137.43 8 145.43 145.43 475

C1 MEN VETERAN

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 1 Shane Timlin Shepperton SCC 121.14 50 171.14 116.05 0 116.05 116.05 675

2 4 Dave Royle Stafford & Stone CC / CKC 126.43 50 176.43 124.11 54 178.11 176.43 387

K1 WOMEN VETERAN

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 4 Alison Longhurst Cheltenham CC 167.01 4 171.01 181.12 4 185.12 171.01 455

2 18 Kay Royle Stafford & Stone CC / CKC 146.68 106 252.68 175.95 104 279.95 252.68 183

C1 MEN DIV 1

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 1 Daniel Weston J16 Stafford & Stone CC / Holme Pierrepont CC 101.74 0 101.74 100.45 0 100.45 100.45 1000

2 6 Toby Cleator J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 102.2 0 102.2 114.9 0 114.9 102.2 875

3 5 Paul Mew M Windsor & District CC / Shepperton SCC 102.59 0 102.59 101.01 2 103.01 102.59 750

4 4 Charlie Darby-Dowman J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 104.93 0 104.93 103.33 2 105.33 104.93 625

5 8 Nathan Hicks J14 Stafford & Stone CC 104.75 2 106.75 105.49 2 107.49 106.75 500

6 13 Thomas Henshaw J14 Stafford & Stone CC 125.14 50 175.14 110.65 0 110.65 110.65 375

7 18 Will Roden J16 Stafford & Stone CC 114.02 52 166.02 114.44 0 114.44 114.44 250

8 7 Riley Wilford J16 Seren D?r 108.78 6 114.78 115.41 2 117.41 114.78 125

C1 MEN DIV 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 1 Rowan Sutcliffe J16 North Wales Slalom 118.69 2 120.69 117.24 2 119.24 119.24 500

2 21 Jacob Richie J16 Stafford & Stone 114.48 6 120.48 119.26 8 127.26 120.48 417
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3 3 Alexander Kennan J14 North Wales Slalom 120.42 4 124.42 146.36 4 150.36 124.42 333

4 10 Rowan Cysewski Light J14 Seren D?r 119.75 54 173.75 126.32 2 128.32 128.32 250

5 5 Jack Smith J16 Stafford & Stone CC / Holme Pierrepont CC 127.04 58 185.04 124.63 4 128.63 128.63 167

6 12 Harrison Morton J14 Seren D?r 127.85 54 181.85 129.57 50 179.57 179.57 83

K1 WOMEN DIV 1

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 9 Maya Darby-Dowman J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 108.18 0 108.18 105.92 0 105.92 105.92 1000

2 5 Evie Lancaster J18 Manvers WBC 107.39 0 107.39 121.23 2 123.23 107.39 950

3 8 Emma Wallace J16 Stafford & Stone CC 120.67 2 122.67 108.19 2 110.19 110.19 900

4 6 Alice Williamson J18 Stafford & Stone CC 116.21 0 116.21 110.65 0 110.65 110.65 850

5 1 Lydia Reeves J16 Lee Valley PC 116.01 4 120.01 110.73 0 110.73 110.73 800

6 3 Chloe Wallace J16 Stafford & Stone CC 111.59 0 111.59 114.87 0 114.87 111.59 750

7 13 Millie Goodman J14 Frome CC 111.85 2 113.85 109.6 2 111.6 111.6 700

8 23 Rowan Yates J12 Stafford & Stone CC 110.47 2 112.47 116.63 0 116.63 112.47 650

9 2 Mali Davies J16 Llandysul Paddlers 109.4 8 117.4 109.53 4 113.53 113.53 600

10 17 Liesl Rose Davies J16 North Wales Slalom 117.37 0 117.37 119.09 0 119.09 117.37 550

11 14 Imara Baldwin-Moore J18 Llandysul Paddlers 117.81 0 117.81 115.77 2 117.77 117.77 500

12 37 Jasmine Naidu J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 119.57 0 119.57 119.77 0 119.77 119.57 450

13 19 Isabel Booth J16 North Wales Slalom 117.66 2 119.66 121.03 4 125.03 119.66 400

14 20 Connie Albrighton J16 North Wales Slalom / Mold CC 122.92 2 124.92 119.69 2 121.69 121.69 350

15 29 Eva Camilleri J16 Seren D?r 125.26 6 131.26 121.2 2 123.2 123.2 300

16 16 Thea McCrae J16 Breadalbane CC 118.74 52 170.74 123.5 0 123.5 123.5 250

17 30 Erin Davies J12 Llandysul Paddlers 125.2 0 125.2 127.34 104 231.34 125.2 200

18 28 Helen Sterry M Llandysul Paddlers 128.62 4 132.62 130.07 2 132.07 132.07 150

19 36 Lucy Ellington J14 Manchester CC 132.48 0 132.48 126.36 50 176.36 132.48 100

20 33 Amber Saunders J16 Stafford & Stone CC 132.46 6 138.46 140.82 52 192.82 138.46 50

K1 WOMEN DIV 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 4 Izabella Starka J14 Seren D?r 128.79 0 128.79 126.93 0 126.93 126.93 500

2 5 Alice Searle J16 Shepperton SCC 125.1 2 127.1 140.56 52 192.56 127.1 462

3 3 Caitlin Potter J14 North Wales Slalom 123.98 8 131.98 125.72 2 127.72 127.72 423

4 6 Fay Roden J14 Stafford & Stone CC 127.63 2 129.63 138.19 2 140.19 129.63 385

5 7 Carys Jones J16 Viking KC 134.94 2 136.94 138.56 6 144.56 136.94 346

6 11 Leri Jones-Kenny J12 Llandysul Paddlers 141.07 0 141.07 144.72 6 150.72 141.07 308

7 17 Heather Longhurst J14 Cheltenham CC 148.09 4 152.09 132.32 202 334.32 152.09 269

8 35 Abigail Laing J14 Lower Wharfe CC 197.38 6 203.38 151.51 2 153.51 153.51 231

9 13 Ava Hayden J18 Break Out Canoe Unit 130.01 150 280.01 172 2 174 174 192

10 16 Esme Watts J14 Stafford & Stone CC 159.1 52 211.1 144.33 100 244.33 211.1 154

11 27 Freya Watts J14 Stafford & Stone CC 173.64 106 279.64 160.33 54 214.33 214.33 115

12 8 Francesca Main J18 CR Cats 134.22 208 342.22 161.36 56 217.36 217.36 77

13 26 Charlotte Mannering J16 Stafford & Stone CC 139.09 104 243.09 125.82 104 229.82 229.82 38

K1 MEN DIV 1

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 1 Ilar Howells J16 Spring Valley Paddlers / Llandysul Paddlers 93.46 0 93.46 92.52 0 92.52 92.52 1000

2 2 Carl Sunderland S Stafford & Stone CC 93.73 0 93.73 94.17 0 94.17 93.73 967

3 20 Logan Harte J18 Lee Valley PC 95.2 0 95.2 96.68 50 146.68 95.2 933

4 18 Fraser Diggins J16 Lee Valley PC 95.03 2 97.03 93.48 2 95.48 95.48 900
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5 9 Cameron McNab U23 Edinburgh Schools KC 100.54 50 150.54 95.96 0 95.96 95.96 867

6 21 Tom Kearsley J16 North Wales Slalom 110.75 4 114.75 96.2 0 96.2 96.2 833

7 10 Joel Johnson J18 North Wales Slalom 96.27 0 96.27 96.14 2 98.14 96.27 800

8 32 Dylan Hobson J18 Viking KC 95.27 2 97.27 112.8 52 164.8 97.27 767

9 7 Charlie Leonard J18 Llandysul Paddlers 98.65 0 98.65 97.75 0 97.75 97.75 733

10 5 Daniel Weston J16 Stafford & Stone CC / Holme Pierrepont CC 95.86 2 97.86 96.79 2 98.79 97.86 700

11 13 Callum Jones J18 Wyedean CC / Cheltenham CC 99.11 2 101.11 95.87 2 97.87 97.87 667

12 4 Robert Grant J18 Breadalbane CC 98.98 0 98.98 96.01 2 98.01 98.01 633

13 6 Louie Dedman J18 Lee Valley PC 96.43 4 100.43 96.81 2 98.81 98.81 600

14 14 Charlie Darby-Dowman J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 99.09 0 99.09 99.37 50 149.37 99.09 567

15 24 Toby Cleator J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 97.11 2 99.11 98.31 54 152.31 99.11 533

16 15 Joshua Harley Benton J16 Holme Pierrepont CC / Stafford & Stone CC 99.84 0 99.84 100.34 56 156.34 99.84 500

17 34 Oscar Watkins J18 Wyedean CC 100.01 0 100.01 102.34 0 102.34 100.01 467

18 58 Nathan Hicks J14 Stafford & Stone CC 100.28 0 100.28 101.87 0 101.87 100.28 433

19 25 Riley Wilford J16 Seren D?r 100.42 0 100.42 98.36 6 104.36 100.42 400

20 62 Drew Southan J16 Frome CC / Shepperton SCC 99.24 2 101.24 102.12 2 104.12 101.24 367

21 16 Joshua Phillpotts U23 Shepperton SCC 96.3 102 198.3 97.78 4 101.78 101.78 333

22 54 Caleb Schuricht J16 Viking KC 100.65 4 104.65 99.89 2 101.89 101.89 300

23 27 James Stephens J14 Viking KC 96.02 6 102.02 101.45 2 103.45 102.02 267

24 41 Jun Yi Ong S Lee Valley PC 102.33 0 102.33 104.75 0 104.75 102.33 233

25 48 Jacob Riches J16 Stafford & Stone CC / Holme Pierrepont CC 102.91 4 106.91 107.4 2 109.4 106.91 200

26 49 Thomas Henshaw J14 Stafford & Stone CC 107.65 0 107.65 106.9 2 108.9 107.65 167

27 31 Luke Wilkinson U23 Holme Pierrepont CC / Green Star CC 102.55 6 108.55 105.28 50 155.28 108.55 133

28 66 Semir Ahmed S Shepperton SCC / SHARKS 104.61 4 108.61 106.48 6 112.48 108.61 100

29 55 Will Roden J16 Stafford & Stone CC 108.74 2 110.74 118.41 6 124.41 110.74 67

30 56 Dexter Diggins J14 Lee Valley PC 109.73 2 111.73 110.98 0 110.98 110.98 33

K1 MEN DIV 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 5 Stuart Grant J16 Breadalbane CC 105.7 2 107.7 103.47 2 105.47 105.47 500

2 3 Jacob Chattell J18 Taunton CC 109.44 2 111.44 109.37 0 109.37 109.37 481

3 13 Jack Smith J16 Stafford & Stone CC / Holme Pierrepont CC 111.24 2 113.24 113.81 2 115.81 113.24 463

4 1 James M Cooper J16 Matlock CC / Paddle Peak - Holme Pierrepont CC 111.31 2 113.31 110.92 50 160.92 113.31 444

5 9 Charlie Joyce J16 Shepperton SCC 111.53 8 119.53 110.71 4 114.71 114.71 426

6 17 Rowan Cysewski Light J14 Seren D?r 112.78 4 116.78 112.83 2 114.83 114.83 407

7 19 Geraint Davies U23 Viking KC 110.25 8 118.25 105.73 10 115.73 115.73 389

8 15 Michael Laing S Lower Wharfe CC 115.89 0 115.89 136.2 2 138.2 115.89 370

9 63 Luca Willmott J14 Shepperton SCC 115.83 150 265.83 118.18 0 118.18 118.18 352

10 12 Harrison Morton J14 Seren D?r 133.78 0 133.78 119.41 0 119.41 119.41 333

11 6 Theo Beale J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 123.39 8 131.39 112.27 8 120.27 120.27 315

12 7 Alexander Kennan J14 North Wales Slalom 118.44 2 120.44 119.4 6 125.4 120.44 296

13 41 Tomi Pugh J12 Llandysul Paddlers 121.06 0 121.06 123.49 108 231.49 121.06 278

14 33 Louis Cousins J14 Seren D?r 121.97 4 125.97 119.59 2 121.59 121.59 259

15 11 Campbell Weir J16 Breadalbane CC 122.08 0 122.08 135.22 0 135.22 122.08 241

16 16 Mostyn Jones J12 Llandysul Paddlers 122.43 2 124.43 121.17 2 123.17 123.17 222

17 34 Rowan Sutcliffe J16 North Wales Slalom DNS 121.75 2 123.75 123.75 204

18 8 Toby English J18 Stafford & Stone CC DNF 120.93 4 124.93 124.93 185

19 54 Dexter Gray J16 North Wales Slalom 125.79 2 127.79 137.25 6 143.25 127.79 167

20 35 Freddie Davies J12 Seren D?r 132.01 2 134.01 132.96 0 132.96 132.96 148

21 76 Aneurin Friston-Kemble J16 Seren D?r 125.3 8 133.3 132.81 4 136.81 133.3 130

22 31 Harry Godwin J14 Stafford & Stone CC / HPP 133.6 0 133.6 128.21 56 184.21 133.6 111

23 50 Wilfred McCrae J14 Breadalbane CC 135.33 50 185.33 139.78 6 145.78 145.78 93
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24 26 Nick Main M CR Cats 124.86 50 174.86 144.76 4 148.76 148.76 74

25 45 Paul Stephens M Viking KC 158.86 2 160.86 144.93 6 150.93 150.93 56

26 64 William Emre Soyoglu J12 North Wales Slalom 142.89 50 192.89 148.75 4 152.75 152.75 37

27 66 Luca Parson J16 Lee Valley PC 144.16 56 200.16 132.2 110 242.2 200.16 19

C1 WOMEN DIV 1

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 7 Jessica Goodman J16 Frome CC 118.31 0 118.31 109.94 2 111.94 111.94 1000

2 4 Ash Humphrey J18 CR Cats 112.93 54 166.93 111.81 6 117.81 117.81 875

3 17 Lucy Ellington J14 Manchester CC 120.36 0 120.36 130.16 6 136.16 120.36 750

4 9 Millie Goodman J14 Frome CC 139.33 2 141.33 118.5 2 120.5 120.5 625

5 12 Isabel Booth J16 North Wales Slalom 131.59 4 135.59 123.25 2 125.25 125.25 500

6 8 Lydia Reeves J16 Lee Valley PC DNF 124.09 2 126.09 126.09 375

7 19 Fay Roden J14 Stafford & Stone CC 127.83 0 127.83 135.81 50 185.81 127.83 250

8 20 Connie Albrighton J16 North Wales Slalom 141.57 0 141.57 0 DNF 141.57 125

C1 WOMEN DIV 2

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1

Time

Run1

Pen

Run1

Total

Run2

Time

Run2

Pen

Run2

Total
Best Points

1 9 Maya Darby-Dowman J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 118.6 0 118.6 166.15 0 166.15 118.6 500

2 2 Amber Saunders J16 Stafford & Stone CC 131.59 4 135.59 50 DNF 135.59 400

3 3 Liesl Rose Davies J16 North Wales Slalom 139.15 2 141.15 144.91 2 146.91 141.15 300

4 11 Heather Longhurst J14 Cheltenham CC 155.5 52 207.5 167.15 6 173.15 173.15 200

5 8 Carys Jones J16 Viking KC 152.14 156 308.14 6 DNF 308.14 100
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